
DOC Competitive Sourcing Points of Contact 
 

Overall Program Contact: 
Maile Arthur 

Office of Acquisition Management 
 202-482-1574 

Marthur@doc.gov
 
For questions, contact Email / Phone For challenges, contact Email / phone 
BEA 
Steve Dobberowsky 

STEVE.DOBBEROWSKY@BEA.GOV
202-606-9625 

Suzette Kern 
Acting CFO 

Suzette.Kern@bea.gov  
202-606-9616 

BIS 
Alan Hellawell 

AHELLAWE@bis.doc.gov
202-482-8063 

Gary Shrum, 
Comptroller 

gshrum@bis.doc.gov
202-482-1058 

Census 
Charlie Zoltak and Patricia 
Boteler 

Patricia.A.Boteler@census.gov   
301-763-3184 
judith.c.cooper@census.gov
Charles.Zoltak@census.gov
301-763-1182 

Ted Johnson, Assoc. 
Director for Finance and 
Admin.  
301-763-3464 

Theodore.A.Johnson@census.gov
301-763-3464 

EDA 
Deanna Shepherd 

DShepherd@eda.doc.gov
 

Mary Pleffner, 
CFO 

MPleffner@eda.doc.gov
Phone: 202-482-5891 

ESA 
Pamela Moulder 

PAMELA.MOULDER@ESA.DOC.GOV
202-482-5997 

Suzette Kern 
Acting CFO 

Suzette.Kern@bea.gov
202-606-9616 

ITA 
Hamilton Humes 

Hamilton.Humes@mail.doc.gov
202-482-6123 
Douglas.f.britt@accenture.com
cell: 202-355-4613 

Linda Cheatham, 
CFO 

Linda_Cheatham@ita.doc.gov
Phone: 202-482-5855 

MBDA 
Tania White 

tduckett@mbda.gov  
202-482-2419 
twhite@mbda.gov

Ronald Langston, 
National Director 

RLangston@mbda.gov
202-482-5061 

NIST 
Brenda Griffith Thomas 
Michael Szwed 

brenda.thomas@nist.gov
301-975-4092 
 
michael.szwed@nist.gov
(301) 975-6330 

Doug Day 
CFO 

Douglas.day@nist.gov
301-975-5000 

NOAA 
Mary Ann Young /  
Mack Cato 

Bhagnatee.M.Young@noaa.gov / 
Mack.A.Cato@noaa.gov
301-713-1148 

  

NTIA 
Clifton Beck 

ksikes@ntia.doc.gov
202-482-1056 

Clifton Beck CBECK@ntia.doc.gov
202-482-1056 
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DOC Competitive Sourcing Points of Contact 
 

Overall Program Contact: 
Maile Arthur 

Office of Acquisition Management 
 202-482-1574 

Marthur@doc.gov 
 
For questions, contact Email / Phone For challenges, contact Email / phone 
NTIS 
Vicki Buttram 

vbuttram@ntis.gov  
703-605-6133 

Vicki Buttram,  
Program Analyst 

vbuttram@ntis.gov
703-605-6133 

OAS 
 

NEW CONTACT NEEDED   

OCIO 
Paulette Dawson 

pdawson@doc.gov
202-482-0268 

Jim Taylor 
Deputy CFO 

 
202-482-4343 

OCR 
Kathy Anderson 

kanderson@doc.gov
202-482-4993 

  

OEB 
Millicent Dent 

MDent@doc.gov  
202-482-0240 

Jim Taylor 
Deputy CFO 

202-482-4343 

OFM 
Millicent Dent 

MDent@doc.gov  
202-482-0240 

Jim Taylor 
Deputy CFO 

202-482-4343 

OGC 
Virginia Phillips 

vPhillip@doc.gov  
202-482-0490 

  

OHRM 
James Barrack 

jbarrack@doc.gov  
202-482-3734 

Deborah Jefferson djefferson@doc.gov
202-482-4807 

OIG 
Jessie Rickenback 

jrickenbach@oig.doc.gov
202-482-4993 

  

OMO 
John Phelan and Edna 
Campbell 

jPhelan1@doc.gov  
202-482-3707 
ecampbell@doc.gov
 Edna Campbell 
 202-482-0585 

John Phelan,  
Director, OMO 

Same  

OPA 
 

NEW CONTACT NEEDED   

OSY 
Rachel Hughins 

Rachel M. Hughins 
RHughins@doc.gov
202-482-3008 

  

PTO 
Joan Hanicak 

Joan.Hanicak@USPTO.GOV Jo-Anne Barnard 
CFO 

Jo-Anne.Barnard@uspto.gov
Phone: 703-305-9200 

TA 
Jo Gann 

Jo.Gann@Technology.GOV
202-482-5804 

Jo Gann, 
Staff Director 

Same 
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